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IFORMATION
DENONCIATION
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE Under Section 23 of the Provincial Offences Act Form/ Formule 105
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L’ONTARIO En vertu de l'article 23 de Iz .ol sur Tes infractions provincliales Courts of Juslice Act
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO Lot sur fes lribunauy judiclaires
PROVINCE DE L'ONTARIO RR.O/LR.C 1930
Central West { Centre-Quest O.Req. / Régl de I'Ont. O, 200
(Region ! Région}

This is the information of Kevin Baird e
Dénonciation déposée par
of  Ontario Motor Vehicle Industry Council , Provincial OHfences Officer
de L {occupation / profession)
| have reasonable and'probable grounds to believe and do believe thal / J'al des motifs raisonnables de croire et je crois effectivement que

8421668 CANADA CORPORATION o/aH G DEALERSHIP 1136 Speers Road, Oakvilfe, ON LEL 2X5

~ 0V - T T

T T k-—_.—uu(ﬁa;;m&nrfﬁim_ T {address [ adresse)

between the / entre le 1% day of / jour de March, yr. / an 2022 and the 2" day of May 2022 both dates inclusive,

at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario L ) o
a {ocation / fiew)

v

did commit the offence of . . ’ _’ s
a commys l'infraction de ' “ _ol N . .
being a registrant falsify Information ant documents relating to the trade of a 2015 Audi A3, motar vehlele Identlﬂcatlon
number WAUBFRFFXF1018772, contrary to Section 26 of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002,
Chapter 30, Schedule B, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.
-3
(2) and further that: 8421668 CANADA CORPORATION o/a H G DEALERSHIP between the 1% day of March 2022 and the 2™ day
of March 2022 both dates inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario
did commit the offence of being a registrant furnish false information and documents relating to the trade of a 2015 Aud) A3,
motor vehicle identification number WAUBFRFFXF1018772, contrary to Section 27 of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002,
Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the sald Act.& 3!{
-

and further that: 8421668 CANADA CORPORATION o/a H G DEALERSHIP between the 1% day of March 2022 and the 2™ day 9@3&
of March 2022 hoth dates Inclusive, at the City of Qakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario
did commit the offence of being a registered motor vehicle failed to retain records regarding the trade of a 2015-Audib3 2.6] &

vehicle identification number \F%THBFRFH(-HBWTZ‘, contrary to Section 56 of Ontario Regulation 333/08, and thereby
committed an offence pursuantto Section 32 of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002 tutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30
Schedule . S BVHPCHFBINT 26 Fo v Ko Sechi 84 . Touesq

(4) and further that; 8421668 CANADA CORPORATION o/a H G DEALERSHIP between the 1% day of March 2022 and the 2™ day

of March 2022 both dates inclusive, at the City of Qakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario .
didd commit the offénce of being a registered motor vehicle dealer, fail to ensure that the contract is signed by the parties in

relation to the purchase of a 2010 Dodge Journey, vehicle identification number 3D4PGA4FB1AT126708, contrary to Section

40(9)(a) of the Ontario Regulation 333/08 and thereby committing an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the Motor Vehicle

Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontarlo, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B.

-~ ()
£) and further that: 8421668 CAN}\DA CORPORATION o/a H G DEALERSHIP between the 1% day of March 2022 and the 2° day
of March 2022 both dates inclusive, at the Clty of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontarlo
did commit the offence of bemg a registered motor vehlcle dealer, fail to provide the purchaser a copy of the contract
immediately after signing it in reiation to the purchase of a4 2010 Dodge Journey, vehicle ldentification number
3D4PGAFB1AT126708, contrary to Section 40(9){c) of the Ontario Regulation 333/08 and thereby committed an offence
pursuant to Section 32 of the Motor Vehicte Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontarlo, 2002, Chapter 30 Schedule B.
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Act, =
(7). gnd further, that: 8421668 CANADA CORPORATION ofa H G DEALERSHIP between the 1% day of March 2022

ol APPENDIX
{6} and further that: 8421668 CANADA CORPORATION ofa H G DEALERSHIP between the 19! day of March 2022
and the 2 day of March 2022 both dales inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere
in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of engage In an unfair practice by making false, misteading or
deceptive representation regarding the trade of a 2010 Dodge Journey, vehicle identification number
3DAPGAFB1AT 126708 contrary to Section 14(1) and Section 17(1} of the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, Statutes of
Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule A, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 116(1){b)ii) of the said

LY "b‘

and the 2. day of March 2022 both dates inclusive, al the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsawhere

-in the Proyvince of Ontario did commil the offence of being a registrant falsify information and documenis relating to the

; -trade of a 2010 Dodge Journey, motor vehicle identification number 3D4PG4FB1AT 126708, contrary to Section 26 of

the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and thereby commitied an
offence pursuant to Section 32 of the sald Act,

. L 0)
(8) and further that: 8421668 CANADA CORPORATION o/a H G DEALERSHIP between the 1% day of March 2022
and the 2 day of March 2022 both dates inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere
in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of being a registrant furnish false information and documents relating
to the trade of a 2010 Dodge Journey, motor vehicle identification number 3D4PG4FB1AT 126708, contrary to Seclion
27 of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and thereby committed
an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.
-0

(9) and further that: 8421668 GANADA CORPORATION o/a H G DEALERSHIP between the 23 day of April 2024

nd the 16" day of May 2024 both dates inclusive, al the City of Oakville in the Genlral West Reglon and elsewhere in
the Province of Ontario did commit the offernce of being a registerad motor vehicle dealer retain an unregistered motor
vehicle salesperson regarding the trade of a 2019 Mazda 3, vehicle identification number JMIBPAB72K1117161
contrary to Section 4(3) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statules of Ontario, 2002, Chapler 30, Schedule B,
and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the saitl Act.

PR
{10) and further that: 8421668 CANADA CORPORATION ofa M G DEALERSHIP on or about the 1¥' day of August
2024, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and slsewhere in the Province i Ontario did commit the offence
of obsiructing an investigator execute a warrant, witfhold, conceal, alter or destroy anything relevant to the investigation
contrary to Section 19(9) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B,
and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.
LQL
(11) and further that: HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 1% day of March 2022
and the 2" day of March 2022 both dates inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere
in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of being a regisirant falsify information and documents relating to the
trade of a 2015 Audi A3, motor vehlcle identification number WAUBFRFFXF1018772, contrary to Section 26 of the
Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and thereby committed an offence
pursuant {o Section 32 of the said Act.
-~ 0%
(12) and further that; HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 1° day of March 2022
and the 2™ day of March 2022 both dates Inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Ceniral West Region and elsewhere
in the Province of Ontario did commit the ofience of being a registrant furnish false information and documents relating
to the trade of a 2015 Audi A3, motor vehicle identification number WAUBFRFFXF1018772, contrary to Section 27 of
the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and thereby commitied an
offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act,
=4l

(13) and further that: HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 1% day of March 2022
and the 2™ day of March 2022 both dates inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere
in the Province of Ontario, did commit the offence of being a registered motor vehicle failed to retain records regarding
the trade of a 2015 Audi A3, vehicle identification number WAUBFRFFXF1018772, contrary to Saction 56 of Ontario
Regulation 333/08, and thereby commilted an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002,
Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30 Schedule B,

Cemmisslbner  Rark of the Court
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(14) and further that: HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 13! day of March 2022
and the 2% day of March 2022 both dates inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and slsewhere
in the Province of Ontarlo did commit the ofence of being a registered motor vehicle dealer, fail to ensure that the
contract is signed by the parties in relation to the purchase of a 2010 Dodge Journey, vehicle identification number
3D4PG4FB1AT126708, contrary to Section 40(9)(a) of the Ontario Regulation 333/08 and thereby committing an
offence pursuant to Section 32 of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule
B.

. ot
(15} and further that;- HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 1% day of March 2022
and the 2™ day of March 2022 hoth dates inclusive, at the City of Qakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere
in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of being a registered motor vehicle dealer, fail to provide the purchaser
a copy of the contract immediately after signing it in relation to the purchase of a 2010 Dodge Journey, vehicle
igentification number 3DAPGAFB1AT 126708, contrary 1o Section 40(8) (¢} of the Ontario Regutation 333/08 and thereby
committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter

30 Schedule B. _—

(16} and Iurlher ihal HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 1 day of March 2022
and the 2™ day of March 2022 both dates in¢lusive, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere
in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of engage in an unfair practice by making false, misleading or
deceptive representation regarding the trade of a 2010 Dodge Jouiney, vehicle identification number
3D4PG4FBIAT126708 contrary to Section 14(1) and Section 17(1) of the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, Statutes of
Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule A, and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 116(11{b)(ii} of the said
Act,
-5 L

{17) and further that: HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 1°t day of March 2022
and the 2™ day of March 2022 both dates inclusive, at the City of Oakville In the Central West Regfon and elsewhare
in the Province of Ontarlo did commit the ofience of being a registrant falsify information and documents relating to the
trade of a 2010 Dodge Journey, motor vehicle identification number 3D4PG4FB1AT 126708, contrary to Section 26 of
the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and thereby committed an
offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.
~U L
{18) and further that: HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 1% day of March 2022
and the 2 day of March 2022 hoth dates inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Regian and elsewhere
in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence of being a registrant furnish false information and documents relating
to the trade of a 2010 Dodge Journey, motor vehicle identification number 3D4PG4FB1AT126708, conlrary to Section
27 of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Stalutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B, and thereby committed
an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Acl.
N
(19) and further that: HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA between the 23" day of April 2024
and the 18" day of May 2024 hoth dates inclusive, at the City of Oakville in the Centrat West Region and elsewhere in
the Provinca of Ontario did commit the offence of being a registered motor vehicle dealer retain an unregistered motor
vehicle salesperson regarding the trade of a 2019 Mazda 3, vehicle identification number JM1BPAB72K1117161
contrary to Section 4(3) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B,
and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.
WY
(20) and further that: HAITHAM ABDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA on or about the 1% day of August
2024, at the City of Oakville in the Central West Region and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario did commit the offence
of obstrucling an investigator execute a warrant, withhold, conceal, alter or destroy anything relevant to the investigation
confrary to Section 18(9) of the Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, 2002, Statutes of Ontario, 2002, Chapter 30, Schedule B,
and thereby committed an offence pursuant to Section 32 of the said Act.
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‘

Sworn/affirmed belore me at the

‘ IHibrmgtl'oﬁ Is laid In-person before a justice of the peace / La dénonciation a été déposée en personne devant un Juge de paix

+

Signature of Informant

{ Signature du dénonciateur

in the Province of Ontarlo

this  dayof

Déclarée sous serment/affrmée solennellement devant moi d/at

, 20

{city or town / ville ou village)

dans la province de I'Ontario

ce Jour de

Judge or Justice of the Peace in and for the Province of Ontario
Juge ou juge de paix dans et pour la province de I'Onlario

CR/OU

les infractions provinciales
|, Kevin Baird

, state that all matters contained in the information are frue to my knowledge and belief,

Je soussignél(e) {name of informant

Dated in the Province of Ontario, this _11th
Fait dans la province de 'Ontario, ce

{ nom du dénonciataun)

Information is fald by a provincial offences officer without swearing an oath pursuant to s, 23(1.2) of the Provincial Offences Act
La dénonciation est déposée par un agent des Infractions provinclales sans qu'il préte serment en vertu du par. 23 ( 1.5) de 1a Lol sur

déclare que tous les éléments de la dénonciation sont vrais & ma connaissance et

selon ce que fe crois.

Jour de

K~y

Signature of Informant f Signature du dénonciateur

I cerlify that this application was received on the following (date and time):
Je contirme que la demande a é1é regus, Is ji 101( \)a I'heus

~ APR D 12025

ure stivanis ! - " P. Macphail
Justice of the Peace
Juge de paix
Aas Province of Ontmto

Judge or Justice of he Peace in ant'for tha Province of’tVﬁ 1is }fige ou juge de paix dans et pour la prowncende 6

Sec. 24/ arl. 24

B Summons for April 25 Ly 2025 [ Confimedon D .
Sommation pour an Confirmee le an
Justice of the Peace Juge de paix
, Pleads / Plaide . .
Pleads / Plaide . Found Guifty on Counts | Not Guilty on Counts
g:}z gg}ggg:ﬂ: Guilty to Counts / J\r;]o(;: E?L?ZL? ecs%ﬂ?t; s Déclare coupable Déclaré non coupable
Coupable sous les chefs ‘Z hets 4 gus‘:{es c‘ia(s sous les chefs
P 21 o) i% :\,&“%11"“ —'-ﬂ# il - 5 |wfvl.uwg_5
T Juns 1 N S
ﬁ_w(o R N ra - 9SO 0
5 (O IR 1_._,9;;/@ ’I_A_ME_A,L/W)_LAVE ‘_ “A 4
SR SETTY AN
l‘\ gu’ﬂ M h\ lF \ . i (9 —J
5= " 7S NN\ I L PHLD
— ‘?_‘\ { '{,) l_ L \ !
“ e Msenha ! Défaut de compamrmr‘ i

£,

counts { Ghefs u'ﬂc_cusalion: .
Fined
$

Costs, Time to pay __

- g Amends de : " 8 de fals. Délai de palement
? 4 " Date of Birh
\5? , ' Datede DiJ M Y/A
2 AN nalssance
] Probatio b
20 n
Période tla probalion de
Senlenced lo Impriserwmentblor
Pein mprisonnement de
withdrawn l:] senience suspended
aceusation(s) relivée(s) condamnation avec sursis

'5 counts / chels d'accusalion

Fired § ]4_5_(21_ gs -
al

Aeﬁ,t‘f:.u
Costs. Time td

Sentenced to Imprisonment for

Peing d'empisonnemen! de
withdrawn
accusalion(s) rebiréa(s)

EOEETRG
cpnds, ﬁJOngvga SUrsis

Amentia ta 8 da frais, Délal de pajamenl
o __DaleclBinth . :
‘ Dai'edeu[')’t/._(l)f M ,Y/A
Onénsco ‘
Probation m.l COUﬂ Wm
Périods da probation Caitified o b0 s
de
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Sentenced o Imprisonment tor

Peine d'empriscnnement de
withdrawn
accusalion(s) refirée(s)

O

sentance suspanded
condamnation avec Sursis

5 Icoums ! chels d'accusation I counts { chels d'accusaltion

Fined $ me &% Cosis. Timeto pay % M Fined$ &8  Cosls. Timelopay ~

Amende da Sal $ do frals. Dslai da paigr Amende da Set $ de trais. Delal da paloment

“““““ i Date ot Binh __ . e .. DateoiBith
Datede D/J M YIA Dateds D/d M YiA

naissance naissanca

Probatlon __ e e Probation _ e .

Période de probalion Période de probation

de ge

Sanlanced lo imprisonment tor R, Sentenced o Imprisonment for i o

Peine d'emprisonnement de Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn Cj santence suspsended withdrawn D samMance suspended
accusalion{s) reliréa(s) condamnalion aves swsis accusalion(s) refirda(s) contdamnalion avee Sursis

counis / chefs d'accusation - } counis f chels d'accusalion

Fined $ 5{2@ &% _ Costs, Time 1o pay‘)} g Fined$ . &3 _ Costs, Timetopay

Ameandeg Sal $ do Irais. Délai da pa Amende de $et $ de krais. Délal de paiement

e _ . DateolBinth } o . Dato of Birth o
Datede Dry M Y/IA Dateds Diy M YIA

nalssance naissance

Probation e Pobaton e e

Période da probalion Periotls de probalion

dg de

Senlenced 1o Imprisonmant for
Peine d'emprisonnement de

withdrawn

D sonlance suspanded

accusation{s) retiréa(s) condamnalion avec swisls

counts / chels d'accusation
L4

Finad $ 500 as

Amends de el

Probation R
Période de probalion
do

Peing demprisonnsmant da

B withdrawn
accusation(s) retirde(s)

Sentanced to Imprisonment lor

Costs, Time lo pay O? (f"OJ"

8 da frais. Détal de paieng:
_ Date of Birth e

Dawde D/J M YIA
naissance

l:l sentence suspended

sl f
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Judge of JUSl]C of the Peacei an&yr the Pravince of Ontario
Juge ou juge e paix dans ¢t pour la province de FOntario
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Ne- of informalion 7/ N¥ de la dédnonciation

Mo, of Information s N? de 2 dénonciation

No, of information ! N de la dénonciation

Return Date of Summons 7 Sommation rapportée le

Retum Date of Summcns / Sommation rapporiée le

Retum Dale of Summons / Sommation rapportée le

April 25 Jyr.ian 2025 Aprit 25 Lyr.fan 2025 .yr.lan
INFORMATION Against ! DENONCIATION Visant INFORMATION Agalnst i DENONCIATION Visant INFORMATION Against / DENONCIATION Visant
8421668 ‘CANADA CORPORATION o/a H G DEALERSHIP HAITHAM ABEDELKADER HASSAM ABDELKADE GOMAA
z W | 1135 Speers Road, Oakville, ON L6L 2X5 cn Iy
cQ [a g fal~]
=< E =<
CHARGE: ! ACCUSATION : CHARGE: / ACCUSATION : CHARGE: / ACCUSATION :
Falsify Documents — 2 Counts, contrary to MVDA 2002 Falsity Documents — 2 Counts, contrary to MVDA 2002
Furnish False Documents - 2 Counts, contrary to MVDA 2002 Furnish False Documents - 2 Counts, contrary to MVDA 2002
Failure to Retain Docs — 1 Count, contrary to Ont. Reg. 333/08 Failure to Retain Dacs — 1 Count, contrary 1o Ont. Reg. 333/08
Fail Partles Sign Contract - 1 Count, contrary to Ont. Reg. 333/08  Fail Parties Sign Contract - 1 Count, contrary to Ont. Feg. 333/08
Fail Copy of Contract - 1 Count, contrary to Ont. Reg. 333/02 Fail Copy of Contract - 1 Count, contrary to Ont Reg. 333/02
Unfair Practice - 1 Count, contrary to CPA 2002 Unfair Practice - 1 Count, contrary to CPA 2002
Retain Unreg Salesperson - 1 Count, contrary to MVDA 2002 Retain Unreg Salesperson - 1 Count, contrary to MVDA 2002 D Summegns D Warrant {:] Arrest
Obstruct Search Warrant - 1 Count, contrary to MVDA 2002 Obstruct Search Warran! - 1 Count, contrary to MVDA 2002 Semmation Mandat Amestation
g Summong Warrant B Arrast E Sumnmons Warrant D Arras] Reporabie M.V, C.V.0.R. No. (Commercial Vehicies Onty)
Sommation Mandat Arrestation Sommation Mandat Arrestation D Offence (H.T.A. 210} | Numer LC.V.LL (véhicules utlitaires seulement)
Reportable M. | C.V.O.R. No. (Commercial Vehicies Only) Reportable M.Y. | G.v.O.R. No. (Commercial Vehicles Only) Rapport V.M. * | l
Offence (H.TA 210) | Numéro £.C.V.U. (véhicules utiftaires sevlement) [ Oferce (H.TA 210) | Mumero LC.V.U, (vehioues uiitaires seukment Code de la route 270)
D Rapport V.M. Rapport V.M. Sex [ Birth Date / Date de naissance | Was defendant owner?
{Code de la routs 210) {Code de k& routs 210) ' Sexe Day Month Year | Le défendeur était-il proprigtaire?
Sex | Birth Date/ Date de naissance | Was defendant owner? Sex Jour Mois Annge o \
Sexe Day Month Year | Lledéfendevr élait-! propriétaire? Sexe Le délendgur était-il propriélaire? D ves/ O D No # Non
Jour Mois Anneg A " ~
D Yes ! Qui E} No/ Non M D Yes i Oui I:] No ¢ Non : I Drn.gvers lI.lcen!ce erlnber |f Numém dl|J perr[ms o’F conr‘wrel I
Driver's Licance Number / Numéro du permis de conduire
Plate No, / Numéro de plague Invoives an Accident
l ' | | i } [:j Infraction refiée & un accident
Plate No. / Numéro de plaque Involves an Acgident Invoives an Accdent Intormant .
U] infracsion refie 4 un accident L] intmction reite & wn aceident 39,,’0,,2?3,6”, Kevin Baird
informant . P Informant . : Date Swom
Dénonciateur Kevin Baird Dénoncialeur Kevin Baird Date dassermentabon
Dale Sworn Date Swom Officer / Agent de police No. s N*
Dale d'assermentation Date d'sssermentation
Officer / Agent de police No./ NF Otficer / Agent de police No, ! N* DisL/Agency
K. BAIRD {416) 226-4500 K. BAIRD {416) 226-4500 Dist./Agence
Div. Dist./Agency Div. Dist/Agency
Div. OMVIC Dist.Agence OMVIC Div OMVIC Dist/Agence OMVIC

Courtrocom 7 Salle d'audience
Courtreom 102

Courtroom / Salle d'audience
Courtroom 102

At! A

4085 Palladium Way
Burlington, ON L7R 3X4

Al A

4085 Palladium Way
Burlington, ON L7R 3X4
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